

FIRST AMENDMENT
(BOS AGREEMENT NO. ____ - ____)

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 21-238 (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into as of the last date signed below herein by and between the County of Yolo, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”) and The Regents of the University of California (“University”), on behalf of its Davis campus College of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences and its Center for Regional Change (the Facility), jointly referred to as the “Parties,” who agree as stated below.

WHEREAS, on or about October 12, 2021, the Parties entered into Agreement No. 21-238 (the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Parties would now like to amend the Agreement to:

1. Revise **Paragraph 3.** to modify the term of the Agreement to end June 30, 2022; and
2. Revise **Paragraph 4.** to add funding in the amount of \$17,000 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2021-22 for a new contract maximum of \$67,000; and
3. Revise the Budget of **Exhibit A** to include additional funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. **Paragraph 3.** of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

3. **Term.** The term of this Agreement shall be from October 12, 2021 through June 30, 2022.

2. **Paragraph 4.** of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

4. Any other provision of this Agreement notwithstanding, the maximum payment obligation to Contractor through **June 30, 2022** shall be no greater than **SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$67,000)** specified as follows:

Funding Source	FY 2021-22 October 12, 2021 through June 30, 2022
CalWORKs	\$50,000
YOBI	\$17,000
Total	\$67,000

3. The Budget of **Exhibit A** of the Agreement is hereby replaced to read as follows:

Budget

A summary of expenses is included below.

//

//

BOS No. Orig. #21-238
 Infor PO No. 4136
 Infor Ref No. 6565-2122-UCD 02
 UC Davis Agreement #A60121
Original (Fiscal Year 2021-22)

Item	Rate	Hours	Total
Personnel & Benefits			
Research Data Analyst	\$70/hour	240	\$16,800
Graduate Student Researcher	\$60/hour	480	\$28,800
Executive Director	\$100/hour	44	\$4,400
Total			\$50,000

Amendment #1 (Fiscal Year 2021-22)

Item	Rate	Hours	Total
Personnel & Benefits			
Project Advisor (C. Brinkley)	\$125/hour	10	\$1,250
Executive Director (B. Austin)	\$100/hour	13.5	\$1,350
Graduate Student Researcher (A. Volzer)	\$60/hour	240	\$14,400
Total			\$17,000
FY 2021-22 Budget total			\$67,000

4. Except as specifically amended by this First Amendment, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect according to its terms.

Signatures follow

//
 //
 //
 //
 //
 //
 //
 //

BOS No. Orig. #21-238
Infor PO No. 4136
Infor Ref No. 6565-2122-UCD 02
UC Davis Agreement #A60121

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this First Amendment as of the day and year last set forth below.

CONTRACTOR

By _____
Victoria Chege
Contract Administrator IV
Business and Revenue Contracts

6/15/2022
Date: _____

COUNTY OF YOLO

By _____
Angel Barajas, Chair
Board of Supervisors

Date: _____

Nolan Sullivan, Interim Director
Health and Human Services Agency

Attest:
Julie Dachtler, Senior Deputy Clerk
Board of Supervisors

By: _____
Deputy (Seal)

Approved as to Form:
Philip J. Pogledich, County Counsel

By: Hope P. Welton
Hope P. Welton, Senior Deputy